

NEWS RELEASE

Lolo National Forest

United States Department of Agriculture

Forest Service Lolo National Forest Building 24, Fort Missoula Missoula, Montana 59804

www.fs.fed.us/r1/lolo

For Immediate Release

Contact: Boyd Hartwig 406-329-1024 Date: August 6, 2008

Portion of Marshall Lake Road to be Closed

Seeley Lake, MT – Seeley Lake Ranger District officials are advising the public that the Marshall Lake Road (Forest Service Road 463) will be closed from Friday, August 8 through Tuesday, August 19 while the Westfork Clearwater Bridge is replaced. The work is part of the Seeley Fuels timber sale.

The road will be closed from mile post 0 to mile post 0.87 -- where Marshall Lake Road intersects South Clearwater Spur Road (Forest Service Road 17453). Marshall Lake can still be reached via Westfork Clearwater Road (Forest Service Road 552) off Highway 83 between Lake Inez and Lake Alva.

For more information on the project contact the Seeley Lake Ranger District front office at (406) 677-2233.